08-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB no. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1.7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100796351	1	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roy C. Robertson	8-10-98	2. Name and address	ofreceiving party(ies): Deworks Manufacturing, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	9 South Street
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: Park Fore	est State: IL ZIP: 60466
Other  Execution Date: November	_		
Execution Pate. 140 veinoci	20, 1997	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the applic	ation is
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/079,358			
	Additional numbers a	ittached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Name and address of party to whon document should be mailed:  Mr. Jordan A. S Name:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal		7. Total Fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)
8000 Sears Tower		★ Enclosed	
	Section (Section Control Contr	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 S. Wacke	r Drive	8 Deposit account n	umber:
City: Chicago St	ate: IL zip: 50604	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	D ) NOT DO	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and a document.  Jordan A. Sigale  Name of Person Signing	Velief, the foregoing information is	tiple and correct and any	e attached copy is a true copy of the original  Aug. 7, 1998  Date
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: [7]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents 08/14/1998 TTON11 00000092 29079358 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:561 40.00 OP

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jon Nachinson, having a residence and mailing address of 3014 Polly Lane, Flosemoor, Illinois 60422; Roy C. Robertson, having a residence and mailing address of 186 Surrey Drive, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137; Thomas Becker, having a residence and mailing address of 10828 Chaucer Drive, Willow Springs, Illinois 60480; and Jonathan Hanuka, having a residence and mailing address of 653 Seguoia Lane, Flossmoor, Illinois 60422 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), hereby assign, transfer and set over to IMAGEWORKS MANUFACTURING, INC., an Illino's corporation, having a place of business of 49 South Street, Park Forest, Illinois 60466 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNORS' worldwide right, title and interest in and to the ornamental design known as COMPUTER MOUSE PAD WITH INTEGRAL USER INPUT DEVICE for which a United States Design Patent Application is to be filed concurrent with this Patent Assignment Agreement, together with their rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including their rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world, to make, use and/or sell products embodying any and all facets of the ornamental design.

ASSIGNORS agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional non-provisional, continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in

1

connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to

the aforementioned application or any additional, non-provisional continuing or

divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary

in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making

claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with

ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such

proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or

desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the ornamental design in any country

throughout the world.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officials in any

country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent

application or any non-provisional additional, continuing or divisional applications

thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey

their entire worldwide right, title and interest, in the ornamental design, by this

instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will

be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS of

Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in

2

PATENT REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0813 the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

Dated:	November _ , 1997	
		Jon Nachinson
Dated:	November, 1997	Røy C. Robertson
Dated:	November, 1997	Thomas Becker
Dated:	November, 1997	Ionathan Hanuka

RECORDED: 08/10/1998